## Scottish Borders Health & Social Care Integration Joint Board



Meeting Date: 26 October 2022

Report By:	Iris Bishop, Board Secretary
Contact:	Iris Bishop, Board Secretary
Telephone:	01896 825525
MEMBERSHIP	
Purpose of Report:	To appraise the IJB of the changes in the non voting membership of the IJB.
Recommendations:	The Health & Social Care Integration Joint Board is asked to:
	a) <b>note</b> the change in membership of the IJB.
Personnel:	Not Applicable
Carers:	Not Applicable
Equalities:	Not Applicable
Financial:	Not Applicable
Legal:	As required by the Joint Working Public Bodies (Scotland) Act 2014.
Risk Implications:	Not Applicable
Direction required:	No Direction required

Attached at Annex A is the revised membership of the Integration Joint Board.

There have been 3 amendments made to the membership:-

Voting Membership – No Change

## **Non Voting Membership** – 1 Change:

• Dr Rachel Mollart has taken on the role of Chair of the GP Sub Committee (replacing Dr Kevin Buchan) and now attends the Integration Joint Board as a non voting member.

## Attendees – 2 Changes:

- Dr Sohail Bhatti has been appointed as Director of Public Health, NHS Borders (replacing Dr Tim Patterson) and now attends the Integration Joint Board as an attendee.
- The vacancy for the Chief Executive, Scottish Borders Council as an attendee at the Integration Joint Board is currently covered by Mr David Robertson in his role as Acting Chief Executive. Mr Robertson also attends the IJB in his substantive role of Section 95 Officer of Scottish Borders Council.